7 ile with the flee. 18

RESOLUTION PROTESTING THE USE OF CERTAIN LANDS, IN VIOLATION OF THE ZONING LAWS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington Hills that a certain five acre tract of land, located at the northwest corner of Sutton Road and Route 72, in Cook County, Illinois, is being used as a storage area for machinery and equipment, contrary to the zoning laws of Cook County, Illinois; and

WHEREAS, said land is within the one and one-half mile perimeter of the borders of the Village of Barrington Hills; and

WHEREAS, said use also creates a nuisance, and the Village of Barrington Hills, by its President and Board of Trustees, desires to have the proper authorities of the County of Cook restrain and terminate said use;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the clerk of the Village of Barrington Hills advise the Cook County Zoning Department of said violation, with the request that said department take appropriate action to terminate said use.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Village of Barrington Hills take such other and further action as may be necessary to terminate said use.

ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 1961.

Havel My Chart
Village President

ATTEST:

Trances Litt Arnold
Village Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF C O O K)

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the duly elected, qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Barrington Hills, Cook, Lake and McHenry Counties, hereby certifies that attached is a true and accurate copy of a resolution passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington Hills at a regular meeting held on the 18th day of December, 1961.

Frances Pett Arnold
Village Clerk